
NUMBER OF PRIVATE APPROVED LOCAL TOTAL MATCH

COUNTY APP # LOCATION ROUTE DEVELOPMENT JOBS INVESTMENT AMOUNT MATCH COST %

St. Clair 1212 St. Clair Township

Range Road, Busha 
Highway (M-29), 18th 
Street

SMR Automotive Systems USA, 
Inc. 360 $40,237,000 $580,090 $169,153 $749,243 23%

Lapeer 1217 Lapeer
DeMille Road, Whitney 
Drive

Albar Industries Inc., Lapeer 
Plating and Plastics, Inc. 125 $5,020,000 $873,199 $345,183 $1,218,382 28%

Livingston 1219 Brighton Brighton Interior Drive
TG Fluids Systems USA 
Corporation 36 $12,943,000 $379,876 $253,250 $633,126 40%

Oakland 1222 Lyon Township South Hill Road
Henrob Corporation, Hirata 
Corporation of America 278 $54,965,380 $760,000 $290,000 $1,050,000 28%

Huron 1225 Bingham Township Leppek Road Valley Enterprises 10 $125,000 $100,885 $25,221 $126,106 20%

St. Clair 1227 Ira Township Marine City Highway LTC Roll & Engineering Co., Inc. 90 $8,550,000 $467,181 $116,795 $583,976 20%

Macomb 1232 Harrison Township Executive Drive Yangfeng USA, LLC 519 $56,600,000 $1,634,640 $700,560 $2,335,200 30%

Calhoun 1233 Albion Township M-60, 30 Mile Road Brembo North America, Inc. 254 $78,400,000 $1,364,991 $459,559 $1,824,550 25%

Oakland 1237 Auburn Hills Taylor Road TI Automotive, LLC. 227 $21,000,000 $700,000 $433,716 $1,133,716 38%

St. Joseph 1238 Sturgis Wade Street Sturgis Molded Products 30 $3,000,000 $259,040 $64,760 $323,800 20%

Oakland 1241 Pontiac Centerpoint Parkway
Challenge Manufacturing 
Company, LLC 455 $50,000,000 $544,807 $136,201 $681,008 20%

Alpena 1229 City of Alpena
Johnson Street/Long 
Lake Avenue Bypass

Austin Brothers Beer Company, 
Specification Stone Products 15 $1,107,350 $300,000 $410,290 $710,290 58%

St. Clair 1239
City of Port Huron and 
Port Huron Township 20th and Dove Streets

Eissmann Automotive Port Huron, 
LLC 233 $13,550,000 $1,116,638 $280,888 $1,397,526 20%

Wayne 1250 City of Livonia Hubbard Street
McLaren Performance 
Technologies 251 $22,040,000 $163,681 $40,920 $204,601 20%

VanBuren 1252 Keeler Township County Road 687 Burnette Foods Incorporated 40 $2,400,000 $548,255 $277,376 $825,631 34%

Transportation Economic Development Fund
Michigan Department of Transportation

2015 All Category A Approved Projects



NUMBER OF PRIVATE APPROVED LOCAL TOTAL MATCH

COUNTY APP # LOCATION ROUTE DEVELOPMENT JOBS INVESTMENT AMOUNT MATCH COST %

Keweenaw 1253 Allouez Township No. 6 Road Neuvokas Corporation 31 $1,575,000 $136,911 $34,228 $171,139 20%

Ingham 1207 Alaiedon Township Cedar Street Dart Container of Michigan, LLC. 380 $51,554,926 $1,750,000 $437,500 $2,187,500 20%

Clinton 1214 Watertown Township Lowell Road Triton Industries 110 $5,000,000 $104,000 $36,000 $140,000 26%

Branch 1243 Coldwater

Jonesville Road, 
Newton Road, Fiske 
Road Extension, 1-69 
at Jonesville Road Clemens Food Group 750 $255,000,000 $2,590,699 $708,022 $3,298,721 21%

Kent 1245 Grand Rapids

Michigan Street, I-196 
at Ionia and Ottawa 
Avenues, Division 
Avenue, Newberry 
Street and Division 
Avenue, Ottawa 
Avenue Michigan State University 210 $88,100,000 $1,570,154 $4,601,812 $6,171,966 75%

Kent 1246 Walker Frutiridge Avenue Irwin Seating Company 60 $745,000 $640,000 $160,000 $800,000 20%

Kent 1255 Kentwood 44th Street Hearthside Food Solutions 91 $10,698,400 $338,630 $90,015 $428,645 21%

Macomb 1259 Roseville Edison Drive MST Steel 80 $7,500,000 $1,000,000 $516,321 $1,516,321 34%

                                  TOTALS 4,635 $790,111,056 $17,923,677 $10,587,770 $28,511,447 37%
Private/Public Investment Ratio of 44:1




